

## Erik Kramschuster, CPA/PFS, CFE

## Tax Senior Manager

Erik Kramschuster, CPA/PFS, CFE, is a Tax Senior Manager with Henssler CPAs & Advisers, LLC, an affiliate company of Henssler Financial.

Mr. Kramschuster joined the firm in September 2023, providing tax planning to businesses, individuals, and trusts; reviewing returns prepared by staff, and providing businesses with operational advice and monthly bookkeeping. Additionally, he prepares tax reviews for potential clients, assists in tax planning, and provides advocacy before federal and state organizations for clients, as necessary. Mr. Kramschuster will also help mentor and develop our team of Tax Consultants.

Holding the Personal Financial Specialist (PFS) credential, Mr. Kramschuster has additional expertise in comprehensive financial planning, including retirement, estate planning, risk management, and investment strategies. He develops holistic financial strategies for clients that consider their full financial picture, including budgeting, cash flow, debt management, and tax strategies.

As a Certified Fraud Examiner (CFE), Mr. Kramschuster is skilled in detecting, preventing, and investigating fraud using his thorough understanding of financial transactions, legal aspects of fraud, and investigative techniques. He assists businesses in identifying fraudulent activity, conducting detailed investigations, and developing strategies to safeguard against financial misconduct.

Prior to joining the firm, Mr. Kramschuster was Manager at Rollins Financial Advisors, LLC, where he managed clients' tax compliance needs, forecasted tax and business issues, explored tax planning opportunities, and performed audits and reviews.

Mr. Kramschuster earned a Bachelor of Business Administration in accounting and his Master of Accounting from Georgia Southern University. He is a Certified Public Accountant, Personal Financial Specialist, and a Certified Fraud Examiner.



Certified Public Accountant

Personal Financial Specialist

> Certified Fraud Examiner

14 Years of Tax and Accounting Industry Experience

QuickBooks Online ProAdvisor®

Member of Georgia Society of CPAs

Member of American Institute of Certified Public Accountants

Member of Ducks Unlimited

Contact Info: ekramschuster@hensslercpa.com main: (770) 429-9166 direct: (678) 797-3767



Henssler Financial entities ("HF") shall mean and refer to any and all subsidiaries, parent or sister corporations, limited liability companies, partnerships or other entities or entity controlling, controlled by or under common control with said corporations or entities, including, but not limited to, G.W. Henssler & Associates, Ltd., a federally registered investment adviser, d/b/a Henssler Financial; Henssler CPAs & Advisers, LLC; Henssler Capital, LLC; Henssler Property Management, LLC; Henssler Insurance, LLC, and Henssler Norton Insurance, LLC. HF is not an investment adviser.

3735 Cherokee Street • Kennesaw, GA 30144 • 770-429-9166 main • 770-428-3852 fax • henssler.com